Sunshine Village 401K Retirement Plan

Empower Retirement has acquired Mass Mutual's retirement plan business. This means that Sunshine Village's 401K Retirement Plan will now be managed by Empower. You should start to see documents reflecting that name.

Sunshine Village will continue to use *Dean Godek* at <u>Charter Oak</u>

<u>Financial Services</u> as our (your) Financial Advisor. You can contact Dean for financial advice – or with any questions - at:

DEAN GODEK

413/539-2330

dgodek@charteroakfinancial.com

Sunshine Village will also continue to use <u>PASI</u> as our Third Party Administrator. If you have questions or concerns about disbursements, transfers or loans, please call <u>Bryce Raymond</u> at:

BRYCE RAYMOND

860/284-6880

braymond@pasiuse.com

If you are contacted by anyone other than Sunshine Village, Dean or Bryce about your retirement plan – please do not give them any of your private information. Please call Chris or Nichole first – as there are many scams out there looking for confidential information so they can steal your identity.

Chris Pollender – <u>cpollender@sunshine.us</u> 413/592-6142 X1103 Nichole Chilson – <u>nchilson@sunshine.us</u> 413/592-6142 X1109